
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
9  T1  1   Michigan 299  271  285       855  +3 
2  3  2   Western Kentucky 291  282  288       861  +9 

T3  T1  3   South Florida 294  276  293       863  +11 
7  T9  T4   Colorado State 296  296  276       868  +16 

T5  T5  T4   Campbell 295  286  287       868  +16 
1  4  6   East Tennessee St. 290  286  301       877  +25 

13  12  7   Iowa 306  290  286       882  +30 
T3  T5  8   North Florida 294  287  303       884  +32 
T5  7  9   Chattanooga 295  288  304       887  +35 
8  8  10   UTSA 297  288  304       889  +37 

10  T9  11   Xavier 300  292  302       894  +42 
11  11  12   Yale 303  292  300       895  +43 
12  T14  13   Lipscomb University 305  297  301       903  +51 

T14  13  14   Middle Tennessee 311  290  305       906  +54 
T14  T14  15   Charlotte 311  291  315       917  +65 
16  16  16   Cincinnati 320  295  309       924  +72 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Chattanooga Classic
Council Fire Golf Club

Chattanooga, TN
Chatt Classic 2024 

Dates: Apr 07 - Apr 09 



Chattanooga Classic
Council Fire Golf Club

Chattanooga, TN
Chatt Classic 2024 

Dates: Apr 07 - Apr 09 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Michigan 299 271 285 855

1 Monet Chun (1) 74 61 68 203

T13 Lauren Sung (4) 73 72 72 217

T21 Sidney Yermish (3) 73 77 70 220

T43 Sydney Sung (2) 79 66 81 226

T43 Mara Janess (5) 79 72 75 226

2 Western Kentucky 291 282 288 861

3 Catie Craig (1) 70 70 70 210

T8 Sarah Arnold (2) 72 69 73 214

T15 Sydney Hackett (3) 73 72 73 218

T17 Addie Westbrook (5) 76 71 72 219

80 Averi Cline (4) 84 76 75 235

3 South Florida 294 276 293 863

2 Melanie Green (1) 70 66 69 205

4 Alizee Vidal (4) 72 68 71 211

T17 Alyssa Montgomery (3) 73 69 77 219

T53 Leonor Medeiros (2) 79 73 76 228

88 Emma Falcher (5) 80 83 0 163

T4 Colorado State 296 296 276 868

T5 Andrea Bergsdottir (1) 72 72 68 212

T23 Kara Kaneshiro (2) 74 78 69 221

T23 Sofia Torres (5) 77 74 70 221

T27 Panchalika Arphamongkol (3) 73 80 69 222

T31 Pemika Arphamongkol (4) 79 72 72 223

T4 Campbell 295 286 287 868

7 Sanna Lundmark (5) 71 70 72 213

T17 Alicia Olsson (1) 72 73 74 219

T17 Mira Berglund (3) 73 74 72 219

T27 Izabella Grimbrandt (4) 79 71 72 222

T60 Isabella Hahne (2) 86 72 71 229

6 East Tennessee St. 290 286 301 877

T11 Sophie Bert (2) 70 73 73 216

T31 Brianna Castaldi (1) 72 76 75 223

T36 Alex Crafton (3) 77 67 80 224

T39 Grace Chin (4) 72 70 83 225

T60 Amber Thornton (5) 76 80 73 229

7 Iowa 306 290 286 882

T5 Paula Miranda (3) 75 70 67 212

T27 Madison Dabagia (1) 75 75 72 222

T31 Ximena Benites (4) 79 72 72 223

T60 Riley Lewis (5) 77 73 79 229

T77 Kaitlyn Hanna (2) 81 78 75 234
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 North Florida 294 287 303 884

T8 Christin Eisenbeiss (1) 73 70 71 214

10 One Kashima (3) 67 71 77 215

T53 Casilda Allendesalazar (2) 78 73 77 228

T53 Helen Zhou (5) 76 73 79 228

T72 Kaitlynn Washburn (4) 79 74 78 231

9 Chattanooga 295 288 304 887

T15 Violeta Fernandez (2) 71 71 76 218

T36 Makenzie Cooper (1) 78 70 76 224

T36 Kera Healey (5) 74 75 75 224

T43 Nieves Martin (4) 76 72 78 226

T50 Giulia Foresta (3) 74 76 77 227

10 UTSA 297 288 304 889

T13 Camryn Carreon (1) 76 70 71 217

T39 Daniela Abonce (2) 76 71 78 225

T39 Maria Bastarrica (5) 74 72 79 225

T50 Morgan Ellison (4) 72 78 77 227

T53 Olivia Williams (3) 75 75 78 228

11 Xavier 300 292 302 894

T11 Madison Reemsnyder (3) 77 69 70 216

T43 Darrelyn Webster (5) 69 80 77 226

T60 Emma Welch (4) 76 74 79 229

T68 Kara Carter (1) 78 76 76 230

T72 Erin Kim (2) 79 73 79 231

12 Yale 303 292 300 895

T31 Alexis Kim (1) 78 74 71 223

T31 Mia Sessa (4) 75 77 71 223

T43 Joanne Lee (2) 75 70 81 226

T53 Selena Tang (3) 75 73 80 228

T75 Sophie Simon (5) 79 75 78 232

13 Lipscomb University 305 297 301 903

T23 Lauren Thompson (1) 76 72 73 221

T39 Zi Yu Foong (3) 77 73 75 225

T60 Ally Williams (5) 76 75 78 229

T68 Mary Kate Smith (2) 78 77 75 230

T82 Katya Tibbetts (4) 76 83 78 237

14 Middle Tennessee 311 290 305 906

T23 Lanie Campbell (5) 75 72 74 221

T53 Lauren Gilchrist (3) 81 70 77 228

T60 Ella Manley (1) 78 74 77 229

T68 Nicole Johnson (4) 79 74 77 230

T75 Molly Bebelaar (2) 79 76 77 232

15 Charlotte 311 291 315 917

T43 Pin Hsuan Chen (2) 78 70 78 226

T53 Kaiyuree Moodley (1) 81 71 76 228

T68 Jette Schulze (3) 76 76 78 230

T77 Ilani Short (4) 76 74 84 234

85 Caroline Johnson (5) 83 78 83 244

16 Cincinnati 320 295 309 924

T50 Paola Rosario (4) 78 73 76 227

T60 Maggie Huett (2) 81 72 76 229

T77 Yu-Wei Chiang (3) 81 76 77 234

T82 Mar Garcia (1) 80 74 83 237

86 Lauren Pleiman (5) 88 85 80 253
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T21 Jessie Cai (North Florida) 77 69 74 220

T27 Alexis Daniel (Chattanooga) 70 75 77 222

T43 Grace Wang (Michigan) 74 76 76 226

T60 Shannyn Vogler (Iowa) 76 78 75 229

T72 Imogen Rafferty (Chattanooga) 74 77 80 231

81 Tzunami Polito (Lipscomb University) 77 80 79 236

84 Nathaly Munnicha (Xavier) 83 82 77 242

87 Carmen Belmonte (Chattanooga) 75 76 0 151
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Monet Chun  Michigan  74   61  68       203  -10   
2 2   Melanie Green  South Florida  70   66  69       205  -8   

T4 3   Catie Craig  Western Kentucky  70   70  70       210  -3   
T4 4   Alizee Vidal  South Florida  72   68  71       211  -2   
T13 T5   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  72   72  68       212  -1   
T15 T5   Paula Miranda  Iowa  75   70  67       212  -1   
T6 7   Sanna Lundmark  Campbell  71   70  72       213  E   
T11 T8   Christin Eisenbeiss  North Florida  73   70  71       214  +1   
T6 T8   Sarah Arnold  Western Kentucky  72   69  73       214  +1   
3 10   One Kashima  North Florida  67   71  77       215  +2   

T22 T11   Madison Reemsnyder  Xavier  77   69  70       216  +3   
T11 T11   Sophie Bert  East Tennessee St.  70   73  73       216  +3   
T22 T13   Camryn Carreon  UTSA  76   70  71       217  +4   
T15 T13   Lauren Sung  Michigan  73   72  72       217  +4   
T15 T15   Sydney Hackett  Western Kentucky  73   72  73       218  +5   
T8 T15   Violeta Fernandez  Chattanooga  71   71  76       218  +5   
T26 T17   Mira Berglund  Campbell  73   74  72       219  +6   
T15 T17   Alicia Olsson  Campbell  72   73  74       219  +6   
T26 T17   Addie Westbrook  Western Kentucky  76   71  72       219  +6   
T8 T17   Alyssa Montgomery  South Florida  73   69  77       219  +6   
T39 T21   Sidney Yermish  Michigan  73   77  70       220  +7   
T22 T21   Jessie Cai *  North Florida  77   69  74       220  +7   
T30 T23   Lauren Thompson  Lipscomb University  76   72  73       221  +8   
T50 T23   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  77   74  70       221  +8   
T60 T23   Kara Kaneshiro  Colorado State  74   78  69       221  +8   
T26 T23   Lanie Campbell  Middle Tennessee  75   72  74       221  +8   
T39 T27   Madison Dabagia  Iowa  75   75  72       222  +9   
T39 T27   Izabella Grimbrandt  Campbell  79   71  72       222  +9   
T68 T27   Panchalika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  73   80  69       222  +9   
T15 T27   Alexis Daniel *  Chattanooga  70   75  77       222  +9   
T50 T31   Pemika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  79   72  72       223  +10   
T60 T31   Alexis Kim  Yale  78   74  71       223  +10   
T30 T31   Brianna Castaldi  East Tennessee St.  72   76  75       223  +10   
T60 T31   Mia Sessa  Yale  75   77  71       223  +10   
T50 T31   Ximena Benites  Iowa  79   72  72       223  +10   
T13 T36   Alex Crafton  East Tennessee St.  77   67  80       224  +11   
T30 T36   Makenzie Cooper  Chattanooga  78   70  76       224  +11   
T36 T36   Kera Healey  Chattanooga  74   75  75       224  +11   
T8 T39   Grace Chin  East Tennessee St.  72   70  83       225  +12   
T22 T39   Maria Bastarrica  UTSA  74   72  79       225  +12   
T26 T39   Daniela Abonce  UTSA  76   71  78       225  +12   
T39 T39   Zi Yu Foong  Lipscomb University  77   73  75       225  +12   
T39 T43   Grace Wang *  Michigan  74   76  76       226  +13   
T15 T43   Sydney Sung  Michigan  79   66  81       226  +13   
T50 T43   Mara Janess  Michigan  79   72  75       226  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T15 T43   Joanne Lee  Yale  75   70  81       226  +13   
T36 T43   Darrelyn Webster  Xavier  69   80  77       226  +13   
T30 T43   Nieves Martin  Chattanooga  76   72  78       226  +13   
T30 T43   Pin Hsuan Chen  Charlotte  78   70  78       226  +13   
T39 T50   Giulia Foresta  Chattanooga  74   76  77       227  +14   
T50 T50   Paola Rosario  Cincinnati  78   73  76       227  +14   
T39 T50   Morgan Ellison  UTSA  72   78  77       227  +14   
T60 T53   Leonor Medeiros  South Florida  79   73  76       228  +15   
T50 T53   Lauren Gilchrist  Middle Tennessee  81   70  77       228  +15   
T30 T53   Selena Tang  Yale  75   73  80       228  +15   
T39 T53   Olivia Williams  UTSA  75   75  78       228  +15   
T60 T53   Kaiyuree Moodley  Charlotte  81   71  76       228  +15   
T50 T53   Casilda Allendesalazar  North Florida  78   73  77       228  +15   
T36 T53   Helen Zhou  North Florida  76   73  79       228  +15   
T60 T60   Ella Manley  Middle Tennessee  78   74  77       229  +16   
T39 T60   Riley Lewis  Iowa  77   73  79       229  +16   
T72 T60   Shannyn Vogler *  Iowa  76   78  75       229  +16   
81 T60   Isabella Hahne  Campbell  86   72  71       229  +16   

T68 T60   Maggie Huett  Cincinnati  81   72  76       229  +16   
T50 T60   Ally Williams  Lipscomb University  76   75  78       229  +16   
78 T60   Amber Thornton  East Tennessee St.  76   80  73       229  +16   

T39 T60   Emma Welch  Xavier  76   74  79       229  +16   
T72 T68   Kara Carter  Xavier  78   76  76       230  +17   
T60 T68   Jette Schulze  Charlotte  76   76  78       230  +17   
T76 T68   Mary Kate Smith  Lipscomb University  78   77  75       230  +17   
T68 T68   Nicole Johnson  Middle Tennessee  79   74  77       230  +17   
T68 T72   Kaitlynn Washburn  North Florida  79   74  78       231  +18   
T60 T72   Erin Kim  Xavier  79   73  79       231  +18   
T50 T72   Imogen Rafferty *  Chattanooga  74   77  80       231  +18   
T72 T75   Sophie Simon  Yale  79   75  78       232  +19   
T76 T75   Molly Bebelaar  Middle Tennessee  79   76  77       232  +19   
T79 T77   Yu-Wei Chiang  Cincinnati  81   76  77       234  +21   
T39 T77   Ilani Short  Charlotte  76   74  84       234  +21   
T82 T77   Kaitlyn Hanna  Iowa  81   78  75       234  +21   
84 80   Averi Cline  Western Kentucky  84   76  75       235  +22   

T79 81   Tzunami Polito *  Lipscomb University  77   80  79       236  +23   
T72 T82   Mar Garcia  Cincinnati  80   74  83       237  +24   
T82 T82   Katya Tibbetts  Lipscomb University  76   83  78       237  +24   
87 84   Nathaly Munnicha *  Xavier  83   82  77       242  +29   
85 85   Caroline Johnson  Charlotte  83   78  83       244  +31   
88 86   Lauren Pleiman  Cincinnati  88   85  80       253  +40   

T50 -    Carmen Belmonte *  Chattanooga  75   76  D       -     -      
86 -    Emma Falcher  South Florida  80   83  D       -     -    
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Cai UNF 2.80 -3 
M. Chun Michigan 2.87 -2 
S. Torres Col. St. 2.93 -1 
S. Lundmark Campbell 2.93 -1 
S. Arnold W Kentucky 2.93 -1 
C. Carreon UTSA 2.93 -1 
L. Sung Michigan 2.93 -1 
A. Daniel UTC 2.93 -1 
A. Vidal USF 3.00 E 
R. Lewis Iowa 3.00 E 
S. Vogler Iowa 3.00 E 
A. Williams Lipscomb 3.00 E 
A. Westbrook W Kentucky 3.00 E 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 3.00 E 
P. Chen Charlotte 3.00 E 
P. Miranda Iowa 3.07 +1 
A. Kim Yale 3.07 +1 
S. Hackett W Kentucky 3.07 +1 
M. Green USF 3.07 +1 
C. Craig W Kentucky 3.07 +1 
M. Smith Lipscomb 3.07 +1 
K. Hanna Iowa 3.07 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 3.81 -5 
M. Green USF 3.81 -5 
M. Chun Michigan 3.85 -4 
C. Eisenbeiss UNF 3.93 -2 
O. Kashima UNF 3.96 -1 
V. Fernandez UTC 4.00 E 
C. Craig W Kentucky 4.00 E 
A. Crafton ETSU 4.00 E 
S. Bert ETSU 4.00 E 
K. Kaneshiro Col. St. 4.00 E 
S. Sung Michigan 4.04 +1 
M. Dabagia Iowa 4.04 +1 
A. Vidal USF 4.04 +1 
M. Reemsnyder Xavier 4.11 +3 
P. Miranda Iowa 4.11 +3 
I. Grimbrandt Campbell 4.11 +3 
M. Bastarrica UTSA 4.11 +3 
M. Berglund Campbell 4.11 +3 
A. Montgomery USF 4.11 +3 
S. Tang Yale 4.11 +3 
C. Allendesalazar UNF 4.15 +4 
G. Foresta UTC 4.15 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Miranda Iowa 4.58 -5 
C. Craig W Kentucky 4.67 -4 
S. Arnold W Kentucky 4.67 -4 
M. Green USF 4.67 -4 
M. Chun Michigan 4.67 -4 
S. Lundmark Campbell 4.75 -3 
M. Reemsnyder Xavier 4.75 -3 
A. Vidal USF 4.75 -3 
A. Olsson Campbell 4.83 -2 
X. Benites Iowa 4.83 -2 
S. Yermish Michigan 4.83 -2 
A. Montgomery USF 4.92 -1 
J. Lee Yale 4.92 -1 
B. Castaldi ETSU 4.92 -1 
L. Sung Michigan 4.92 -1 
S. Hackett W Kentucky 4.92 -1 
L. Thompson Lipscomb 4.92 -1 
A. Westbrook W Kentucky 4.92 -1 
C. Eisenbeiss UNF 4.92 -1 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 5.00 E 
T. Polito Lipscomb 5.00 E 
S. Bert ETSU 5.00 E 

Eagles 
L. Gilchrist MTSU 1
P. Miranda Iowa 1
S. Yermish Michigan 1
V. Fernandez UTC 1
M. Cooper UTC 1
E. Manley MTSU 1
A. Daniel UTC 1

Birdies 
M. Chun Michigan 21
A. Vidal USF 14
M. Reemsnyder Xavier 12
M. Green USF 12
C. Eisenbeiss UNF 11
C. Craig W Kentucky 11
S. Bert ETSU 11
P. Chen Charlotte 11
S. Sung Michigan 11
A. Olsson Campbell 11
B. Castaldi ETSU 10
M. Dabagia Iowa 10
L. Thompson Lipscomb 10
S. Lundmark Campbell 10
S. Arnold W Kentucky 10
S. Torres Col. St. 9
P. Miranda Iowa 9
M. Bastarrica UTSA 9
S. Yermish Michigan 9
D. Webster Xavier 8
M. Huett Cincinnati 8
O. Kashima UNF 8

Pars 
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 42
C. Carreon UTSA 40
A. Kim Yale 39
S. Hackett W Kentucky 38
M. Green USF 38
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 37
O. Kashima UNF 37
G. Wang Michigan 37
M. Cooper UTC 37
A. Daniel UTC 37
G. Foresta UTC 36
X. Benites Iowa 36
M. Berglund Campbell 36
K. Carter Xavier 36
P. Miranda Iowa 36
L. Sung Michigan 36
S. Lundmark Campbell 36
A. Williams Lipscomb 36
J. Cai UNF 36
K. Moodley Charlotte 35
A. Westbrook W Kentucky 35
C. Craig W Kentucky 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Chatt Classic 2024 76.14 88

2 Chatt Classic 2024 73.58 88

3 Chatt Classic 2024 75.34 86

 

Total Average Scores
Chatt Classic 2024 75.02 262

 

Council Fire Golf Club: Chatt Classic 2024
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 357     5 55 26     

2 5 487     13 51 18 3 1 

3 3 155     10 58 15 3   

4 5 509     11 31 31 8 5 

5 3 136     6 68 12     

6 4 373     10 52 21 3   

7 4 366     8 40 35 3   

8 3 146     12 49 23 2   

9 5 503     11 45 26 3 1 

10 4 350     15 58 12 1   

11 5 510     11 50 21 2 2 

12 4 361     8 66 10   2 

13 3 153     5 62 16 2 1 

14 4 340     20 52 11 3   

15 4 359     1 41 36 4 4 

16 3 123     12 51 23     

17 4 354     7 54 22 1 2 

18 4 373     7 32 39 7 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 359 +0.64 

4 5 509 +0.59 

18 4 373 +0.57 

7 4 366 +0.38 

9 5 503 +0.28 

17 4 354 +0.27 

1 4 357 +0.24 

11 5 510 +0.24 

13 3 153 +0.21 

6 4 373 +0.20 

8 3 146 +0.17 

2 5 487 +0.16 

3 3 155 +0.13 

16 3 123 +0.13 

12 4 361 +0.09 

5 3 136 +0.07 

10 4 350 -0.01 

14 4 340 -0.03 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29012&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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